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GAME PREVIEW: HAWAI’I

✦ INSIDE THE NUMBERS
Offense Michigan Hawai’i
Points Per Game 51 27.0
First Downs 25 40
Rushing Yards 234 202
Rushing Yards Per Game 234 101.0
Rushing Attempts 40 61
Average Yards Per Rush 5.9 3.3
Passing Yards 206 516
Passing Yards Per Game 206 258.0
Passing Attempts 28 99
Average Yards Per Catch 11.4 9.6
Total Yards 440 718
Average Yards Per Game 440 359.0
Average Kickoff Return 24 16.3
Average Punt Return 10 0.0
Third-Down Conversions 3-10 9-32
Third-Down Conversion Percentage 33.3% 28%
Fourth-Down Conversions 2-2 1-8
Fourth-Down Conversion Percentage 100% 13%

Defense Michigan Hawai’i
Points Allowed Per Game 7 28.3
First Downs Allowed 14 238
Rushing Yards Allowed 82 1995
Rushing Yards Allowed Per Game 82 166.3
Opponent Rushing Attempts 39 494
Average Yards Per Rushing Attempt 2.1 4.0
Passing Yards Allowed 137 2533
Passing Yards Allowed Per Game 137 166.3
Opponent Passing Attempts 20 335
Average Yards Per Catch Allowed 8.6 13.1
Total Yards Allowed 219 4528
Average Yards Per Game Allowed 219 377.3
Average Kickoff Return Allowed 0.0 19.6
Average Punt Return Allowed 0.0 13.3
Third-Down Conversions 2-11 65-178
Third-Down Conversion Percentage 18.2 37%
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-4 11-17
Fourth-Down Conversion Percentage 25.0 65%

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total Avg.
Michigan 10 13 14 14 — 51 51.0
Hawai’i 10 10 0 7 — 27 13.5

Turnover Margin Gained Lost +/-
Michigan 2 0 +2 
Hawai’i 4 8 -4 

HAWAI’I STATISTICAL LEADERS
Rushing Att. Yds. Avg. TD LG
Dedrick Parson 28 111 4.0 2 37
Nasjzae Bryant-Lelei 17 85 5.0 1 13
Jordan Johnson 3 21 7.0 0 18 
Passing Comp. Att. Yds. TD INT
Brayden Schager 40 68 391 0 4
Joey Yellen 14 31 125 0 1
Receiving Rec. Yds. Avg. TD LG
James Phillips 10 55 5.5 0 12
Jonah Panoke 9 133 14.8 0 28
Jalen Walthall 8 114 14.3 0 31
Dedrick Parson 6 32 5.3 0 11
Dior Scott 6 45 7.5 0 18
Tackles UT AT Tot. TFL-Yds. Sacks-Yds.
Leonard Lee 8 3 11 0-0 0-0
Penei Pavihi 5 5 10 0.5-1 0-0
Isaiah Tufaga 4 5 9 0-0 0-0
Virdel Edwards 9 0 9 0-0 0-0
Jojo Forest 7 2 9 0-0 0-0
Interceptions No. Yds. Avg. TD
Malik Hausman 1 0 0.0 0
Kicking PAT FG LG
Matthew Shipley 3-3 2-2 40
Punting No. Avg. I20 LG
Matthew Shipley 10 39.5 3 54 

FOLLOW US:

SIGN UP FOR OUR  
NEW DAILY 
HEADLINES  

AND BREAKING  
NEWS ALERTS!

CLICK HERE

 Facebook: TheWolverineMagazine

 Instagram: TheWolverineOn3

 Twitter: TheWolverineOn3

 YouTube: c/TheWolverineVideo

MICHIGAN (1-0) VS. HAWAI’I (0-2)
8 p.m. on Big Ten Network • at Michigan Stadium (107,601)

TV: Big Ten Network will carry the game nationally. The announcers will be Lisa Byington (play-by-play), Jake 
Butt (color) and Meghan McKeown (sideline). 

Radio:  LEARFIELD Michigan Sports Network, anchored by WWJ 950 AM in the Detroit area, with Doug 
Karsch (play-by-play), Jon Jansen (color) and Jason Avant (sideline) on the call. Karsch and Jansen are regular 
contributors to TheWolverine.com.

Series Facts: This will be the fourth meeting between the two schools. Michigan (No. 6 coaches/No. 4 AP) 
has won all three previous match-ups, earning victories at Aloha Stadium in Hawai’i in 1986 and 1998, and 
claiming a 63-3 victory at Michigan Stadium to open the 2016 season. Head coach Jim Harbaugh led the No. 
4 Wolverines to a 27-10 win in 1986 and the 1998 team posted a 48-17 win during the Thanksgiving holiday 
weekend. … Michigan is 40-28 all time in night games, including a 9-2 mark in Michigan Stadium.

https://www.on3.com/teams/michigan-wolverines/newsletter/join/
www.facebook.com/TheWolverineMagazine 

https://www.instagram.com/thewolverineon3
https://twitter.com/TheWolverineOn3
https://www.youtube.com/thewolverinevideo
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OFFENSE
Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
QB   9  J.J. McCarthy 6-3  196  So. 
 12 Cade McNamara 6-1  206 Sr.
RB   2  Blake Corum  5-8  210  Jr. 
   7 Donovan Edwards 6-1 204 So.
WR (X)   6  Cornelius Johnson 6-3  208  Sr. 
 38 Peyton O’Leary 6-3 195 So. 
   0  Darrius Clemons  6-3  205  Fr.  
Slot   8 Ronnie Bell 6-0 190 Gr.  
  or   3   A.J. Henning  5-10  185  Jr. 
 13 Tyler Morris 5-11 185 Fr.
WR (Z) 14  Roman Wilson  6-0 185 Jr. 
  or   1   Andrel Anthony 6-2 190 So. 
 85 Cristian Dixon 6-2 195 So.
TE 83  Erick All  6-4  255  Sr. 
  or 86   Luke Schoonmaker  6-6  250  Gr. 
 84 Joel Honigford 6-6 260 Gr.
LT 76  Ryan Hayes  6-7  305  Gr. 
 77  Trevor Keegan  6-6  324  Sr. 
  or 79  Jeffrey Persi  6-8  309  Jr.
LG 77  Trevor Keegan  6-6  324  Sr. 
 58 Giovanni El-Hadi 6-5 317 So.
C 55  Olusegun Oluwatimi  6-3  307  Gr. 
 51  Greg Crippen  6-4  301 So.
RG 65  Zak Zinter 6-6  315 Jr. 
 74 Reece Atteberry 6-5 315 Jr.
RT 53  Trente Jones  6-4  311  Sr. 
 72 Tristan Bounds  6-8 311 So. 
  or  75 Andrew Gentry 6-7 312 Fr.

DEFENSE
Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
Edge 90  Mike Morris  6-6  292  Sr. 
 17 Braiden McGregor 6-6 261 Jr. 
   8 Derrick Moore 6-3 279 Fr.
DE 94  Kris Jenkins  6-3  285 Jr. 
 54 George Rooks 6-5 278 So.
DT 55 Mason Graham 6-3 317 Fr. 
 26 Rayshaun Benny 6-4 292 So. 
 56 Dominic Guidice 6-4 290 So.
NT 58  Mazi Smith  6-3  337  Sr. 
 99 Cam Goode 6-2 323 Gr. 
 78 Kenneth Grant 6-3 356 Fr.
Edge 32 Jaylen Harrell  6-4  246  Jr. 
 91  Taylor Upshaw  6-4  255  Gr. 
 18 Eyabi Anoma 6-5 244 Gr.
Mike 23 Michael Barrett 6-0 233 Gr. 
  or  41  Nikhai Hill-Green  6-2 232  Jr.
Will 25  Junior Colson  6-2  235  So.  
 20  Kalel Mullings  6-2  232  Jr.
CB   5  DJ Turner 6-0  180  Sr.  
   2  Will Johnson 6-2 194 Fr. 
SS   6  R.J. Moten 6-0  223  Jr. 
   7  Makari Paige  6-4 200  Jr. 
   3 Keon Sabb 6-1 208 Fr.
FS 19 Rod Moore 6-0 185 So. 
 35 Caden Kolesar 5-10 195 Sr. 
 14 Quinten Johnson 5-11 202 Sr.
NB   0 Mike Sainristil 5-10 182 Sr. 
 19 Rod Moore 6-0 185 So. 
  or   2   Will Johnson 6-2 194 Fr.
CB 22  Gemon Green 6-2  186  Gr. 
 16 Jalen Perry 6-0 190 Sr.

SPECIAL TEAMS 
Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
PK 13  Jake Moody 6-1 211  Gr. 
 19 Tommy Doman 6-4 208 So.
P 91  Brad Robbins 6-1  205  Gr.  
 19 Tommy Doman 6-4 208 So.
LS 49  William Wagner  6-2  258  Sr. 
 45 Greg Tarr 6-2 216 Jr.
KR 14  Roman Wilson  6-0 185 Jr. 
   3   A.J. Henning  5-10  185  Jr. 
   2  Blake Corum  5-8  210  Jr.
PR   3   A.J. Henning  5-10  185  Jr. 
   8 Ronnie Bell 6-0 190 Gr. 
 35 Caden Kolesar 5-10 195 Sr.

OFFENSE
Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
LT 75 Ilm Manning 6-4 295 Sr. 
 78  Ka’ena Decambra  6-4 300 Fr.
LG 69  Stephen Bernal-Wendt  6-1 325 Sr. 
 58 Zhen Sotelo 6-4 295 Fr.
C 61 Eliki Tanuvasa  6-2 300 Sr. 
 66 Sergio Muasau 6-0 315 So.
RG 71 Micah Vanterpool 6-6 315 Sr. 
 52 Solo Vaupulu 6-2 280 Sr.
RT 77 Austin Hopp 6-6 310 Sr. 
 72 Luke Felix-Fualalo 6-8 320 Jr.
TE   7 Jordan Murray 6-5 240 Sr. 
 85 Caleb Phillips 6-5 230 Sr.
WR   4 Jordan Walthall 6-1 170 Fr. 
   6 Zion Bowens 6-1 185 Sr.
WR   9 Dior Scott 5-9 175 Sr. 
   1 Jonah Panoke 6-2 190 Jr.
WR   3 James Phillips 5-9 160 Sr. 
   8 Tamatoa Mokiao-Atimalala 5-10 180 Jr.
RB 31 Dedrick Parson 5-8 205 Sr. 
 22 Nasjzae Bryant-Lelei 5-10 210 Jr.
QB 13 Brayden Schager 6-3 215 So. 
  or 18 Joey Yellen 6-3 220 Jr.

DEFENSE
Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
DE   7 Mataio Soli 6-4 230 Sr. 
 96 Andrew Choi 6-1 250 Sr.
NT 55 Blessman Ta’ala 6-2 305 Sr. 
 98 Fo’I Shaw 6-0 300 Sr.
DT 90 John Tuitupou 6-4 300 Sr. 
 52 Ezra Evaimalo 6-2 240 So.
LB 42 Jonah Kahahawai-Welch 6-2 230 Sr. 
 12 Wynden Ho’ohuli 6-3 240 Fr.
LB   1 Penel Pavihi 6-3 245 Sr. 
 18 Noah Kema 6-2 225 Jr.
LB 17 Isaiah Tufaga 6-1 230 Sr. 
 16 Logan Taylor 6-1 215 Sr.
NB   9 Malik Hausman 6-0 180 Sr. 
 33 Peter Manuma 6-0 190 Fr.
CB   8 JoJo Forest 5-11 165 Jr. 
 24 Devyn King 5-11 180 Jr.
S 26 Leonard Lee 6-0 190 Sr. 
 47 Noa Kamana 6-0 195 Sr.
S 25 Matagi Thompson 6-2 185 Fr. 
 28 Meki Pei 5-11 175 So.
CB   3 Hugh Nelson II 6-2 205 Sr. 
 23 Virdel Edwards II 6-2 210 Jr.

SPECIAL TEAMS 
Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
PK   2 Matthew Shipley  6-1 180 Jr. 
 46 Kyler Halvorsen 6-0 175 So.
KO 46 Kyler Halvorsen 6-0 175 So. 
 86 Ben Falck 6-6 230 Jr.
P   2 Matthew Shipley  6-1 180 Jr. 
 86 Ben Falck 6-6 230 Jr.
LS 44 Solomon Landrum 5-11 215 Jr. 
 60 Scotty Atkinson 5-10 185 Jr.
HLD 86 Ben Falck 6-6 230 Jr. 
   5 Jake Farrell 6-5 220 So.
KR 22 Jalen Purdue 5-10 170 Sr. 
 84 Chuuky Hines 6-1 175 Fr.
PR   9 Dior Scott 5-9 175 Sr. 
   6 Zion Bowens 6-1 185 Sr.

Hawai’i Depth Chart

Michigan Depth Chart

2021 HAWAI’I SCHEDULE
Date Opponent  Result/Time (ET)
Aug. 27 Vanderbilt L, 63-10
Sept. 3 Western Kentucky L, 49-17
Sept. 10 at Michigan 8pm/BTN
Sept. 17 Duquesne 12am/SPECT
Sept. 24 at New Mexico State 8pm/FLO
Oct. 8 at San Diego State 10:30pm/CBSSN
Oct. 15 Nevada 12am/SPECT
Oct. 22 at Colorado State 4pm/SPECT
Oct. 29 Wyoming 12am/SPECT
Nov. 5 at Fresno State TBD/FOXSN
Nov. 12 at Utah State 12am/SPECT
Nov. 19 UNLV 12am/SPECT
Nov. 26 at San Jose State 4:30pm/SPECT

2022 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE
Date Opponent Time (ET)/TV
Sept. 3 Colorado State W, 51-7
Sept. 10 Hawai’i 8 p.m. (BTN)
Sept. 17 Connecticut 12 p.m. (ABC)
Sept. 24 Maryland 12 p.m. (FOX/FS1)
Oct. 1 at Iowa TBA
Oct. 8 at Indiana 12 p.m. (TBA)
Oct. 15 Penn State TBA
Oct. 22 Bye —
Oct. 29 Michigan State TBA
Nov. 5 at Rutgers TBA
Nov. 12 Nebraska TBA
Nov. 19 Illinois TBA
Nov. 26 at Ohio State 12 p.m. (FOX)
Dec. 3 Big Ten Championship 8 p.m. (FOX)
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No. Player Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl./Elig. Hometown (High School) No. Player Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl./Elig. Hometown (High School)

 0 Darrius Clemons WR 6-3 214 Fr. Portland, Ore. (Westview)
 0 Mike Sainristil DB/WR 5-10 182 Sr. Everett, Mass. (Everett)
 1 Andrel Anthony WR 6-2 190 So. Lansing, Mich. (East Lansing)
 1 Ja’Den McBurrows DB 5-11 206 So. Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (St. Thomas Aquinas)
 2 Blake Corum RB 5-8 210 Jr. Marshall, Va. (St. Frances Academy)
 2 Will Johnson DB 6-2 194 Fr. Detroit, Mich. (Grosse Pointe South)
 3 A.J.Henning WR 5-10 185 Jr. Frankfort, Ill. (Lincoln-Way East)
 3 Keon Sabb DB 6-1 208 Fr. Glassboro, N.J. (IMG Academy, Fla.)
 4 Amorion Walker WR 6-3 180 Fr. Ponchatoula, La. (Ponchatoula)
 4 Micah Pollard Edge 6-2 206 Fr. Jacksonville, Fla. (Bartram Trail)
 5 D.J. Turner DB 6-0 180 Sr. Suwanee, Ga. (IMG Academy, Fla.)
 5 Brandon Mann QB 6-2 225 Fr. Franklin, Mich. (Detroit Country Day)
 6 Cornelius Johnson WR 6-3 208 Sr. Greenwich, Conn. (Brunswick School)
 6 R.J. Moten DB 6-0 223 Jr. Delran, N.J. (Delran)
 7 Donovan Edwards RB 6-1 204 So. West Bloomfield, Mich. (West Bloomfield)
 7 Makari Paige DB 6-4 200 Jr. West Bloomfield, Mich. (West Bloomfield)
 8 Ronnie Bell WR 6-0 190 Gr. Kansas City, Mo. (Park Hill)
 8 Derrick Moore Edge 6-3 279 Fr. Baltimore, Md. (St. Frances Academy)
 9 J.J. McCarthy QB 6-3 196 So. La Grange Park, Ill. (Nazareth Acad./IMG Acad.)
 9 Damani Dent DB 5-11 196 Fr. Jacksonville, Fla. (Terry Parker)
 10 Alex Orji QB 6-3 235 Fr. Sachse, Texas (Sachse)
 10 Zeke Berry DB 5-11 197 Fr. Pittsburg, Calif. (De La Salle)
 12 Cade McNamara QB 6-1 206 Gr. Reno, Nev. (Damonte Ranch)
 12 Kody Jones DB 5-11 193 Fr. Memphis, Tenn. (Germantown)
 13 Jake Moody K 6-0 211 Gr. Northville, Mich. (Northville)
 13 Tyler Morris WR 5-11 185 Fr. Bolingbrook, Ill. (Nazareth Academy)
 14 Roman Wilson WR 6-0 185 Jr. Honolulu, Hawaii (St. Louis)
 14 Quinten Johnson DB 5-11 202 Gr. Silver Spring, Md. (St. John’s College, Washington, D.C.)
 15 Alan Bowman QB 6-3 217 Gr. Grapevine, Texas (Grapevine/Texas Tech)
 15 Andy Maddox QB 6-4 225 Sr. Prairie Village, Kan. (Shawnee Mission East)
 15 Deuce Spurlock LB 6-2 200 Fr. Madison, Ala. (Madison Academy)
 16 Davis Warren QB 6-2 195 So. Los Angeles, Calif. (Loyola/Suffield Academy [Conn.])
 16 Jayden Denegal QB 6-4 238 Fr. Apple Valley, Calif. (Apple Valley)
 17 Braiden McGregor Edge 6-6 261 Jr. Port Huron, Mich. (Port Huron Northern)
 17 Marlin Klein TE 6-6 245 Fr. Cologne, Germany (Rabun Gap-Nacoochee [Ga.])
 18 Eyabi Anoma Edge 6-5 244 Gr. Baltimore, Md. (St. Frances Academy/Alabama/UT Martin)
 18 Colston Loveland TE 6-5 237 Fr. Gooding, Idaho (Gooding)
 19 Tommy Doman K/P 6-4 208 So. West Bloomfield, Mich. (Orchard Lake St. Mary’s)
 19 Rod Moore DB 6-0 185 So. Clayton, Ohio (Northmont)
 20 Kalel Mullings LB 6-2 232 Jr. West Roxbury, Mass. (Milton Academy)
 20 Declan Byle QB 6-2 169 Fr. Novi, Mich. (Catholic Central)
 22 Gemon Green DB 6-2 186 Gr. DeSoto, Texas (DeSoto)
 22 Tavierre Dunlap RB 6-0 217 So. Del Valle, Texas (Del Valle)
 23 Michael Barrett LB 6-0 233 Gr. Valdosta, Ga. (Lowndes)
 23 C.J. Stokes RB 5-10 196 Fr. Columbia, S.C. (Hammond School)
 24 Danny Hughes RB 6-0 205 Sr. Naperville, Ill. (Naperville Central)
 24 Myles Pollard DB 6-1 191 Fr. Brentwood, Tenn. (Ravenwood)
 25 Junior Colson LB 6-2 235 So. Brentwood, Tenn. (Ravenwood)
 25 Zach Peterson WR 6-1 186 Gr. Roswell, Ga. (Wesleyan/Furman)
 26 Rayshaun Benny DL 6-4 292 So. Detroit, Mich. (Oak Park)
 26 Jake Thaw WR 6-1 190 Jr. Westport, Conn. (Staples)
 27 Christian Bartholomew WR 6-0 187 Jr. Galesburg, Mich. (Kalamazoo United)
 27 Tyler McLaurin Edge 6-3 231 So. Bolingbrook, Ill. (Bolingbrook)
 28 Jimmy Rolder LB 6-2 228 Fr. Orland Park, Ill. (Marist)
 28 Joshua Nichols DB 5-10 190 Fr. Detroit, Mich. (Renaissance)
 29 Joey Velazquez LB 6-0 225 Sr. Columbus, Ohio (St. Francis De Sales)
 29 Rhett Andersen K/P 5-11 188 Gr. Poquoson, Va. (Poquoson/Hampden-Sydney)
 30 Will Rolapp WR 6-0 200 Jr. Darien, Conn. (Suffield Academy)
 30 Shomari Stone DB 5-9 175 Fr. Washington, D.C. (St. John ‘s College)
 31 Jalen Perry DB 6-0 190 Gr. Dacula, Ga. (Dacula)
 31 Nico Andrighetto RB 5-9 187 Fr. Mountain View, Calif. (Saint Francis)
 32 Jaylen Harrell Edge 6-4 246 Jr. Tampa, Fla. (Berkeley Prep)
 32 Nolan Knight Edge 6-4 216 Sr. Northville, Mich. (Northville)
 33 German Green DB 6-2 187 Gr. DeSoto, Texas (DeSoto)
 34 Jaydon Hood LB 6-1 217 So. Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (St. Thomas Aquinas)
 34 Leon Franklin RB 5-9 200 Sr. Southfield, Mich. (Southfield A&T)
 35 Caden Kolesar DB 5-10 195 Sr. Westlake, Ohio (St. Edward)
 35 Logan Forbes WR 6-2 192 Fr. Clarkston, Mich. (Clarkston)
 36 Keshaun Harris DB 5-11 190 Sr. Lansing, Mich. (Waverly)
 37 Jahre Fish DB 5-10 185 Gr. Washington, D.C. (St. Frances Academy/NM State)

 38 Bryce Wilcox DB 5-11 185 Fr. Sharpsburg, Ga. (Trinity Christian)
 39 Joe Taylor WR 5-10 185 So. Chelsea, Mich. (Chelsea)
 39 Joel Metzger LB 6-1 218 So. Battle Creek, Mich. (Lakeview)
 40 Christian Boivin LB 6-0 217 So. Traverse City, Mich. (Traverse City West)
 40 Josh Beetham TE 6-5 242 Jr. Yorkville, Ill. (Yorkville/Illinois)
 41 Nikhai Hill-Green LB 6-2 232 Jr. Pittsburgh, Pa. (St. Frances Academy, Md.)
 41 Isaiah Gash RB 5-10 175 Jr. Green Bay, Wis. (Bay Port)
 42 T.J. Guy Edge 6-4 246 So. Mansfield, Mass. (Mansfield)
 42 Jesse Madden DB 6-1 193 So. Oakland, Calif. (Bishop O’Dowd)
 43 Ryan Zimmerman LB 6-2 220 Jr. Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (Pine Crest)
 44 Joshua Luther DB 5-9 180 Sr. Clarkston, Mich. (Clarkston)
 45 Greg Tarr LS 6-2 216 Jr. Washington, Mich. (Romeo)
 45 Noah Howes TE 6-4 240 So. Rochester, Mich. (Rochester)
 46 Alexander Lidback LB 6-2 217 So. Alpharetta, Ga. (Alpharetta)
 46 Evan Boutorwick LS 6-3 231 Fr. Macomb, Mich. (Henry Ford II)
 49 William Wagner LS 6-2 258 Sr. Alpharetta, Ga. (Alpharetta)
 49 Henry Donohue RB 5-11 202 So. Bronxville, N.Y. (Bronxville)
 50 Mica Gelb OL 6-4 288 Sr. Washington, D.C. (Woodrow Wilson)
 50 Jerome Nichols LB 6-0 216 Jr. Belleville, Mich. (Renaissance)
 51 Greg Crippen OL 6-4 301 So. Northborough, Mass. (IMG Academy, Fla.)
 52 Karsen Barnhart OL 6-5 308 Sr. Paw Paw, Mich. (Paw Paw)
 52 Kechaun Bennett Edge 6-4 241 So. Suffield, Conn. (Suffield Academy)
 53 Trente Jones OL 6-4 311 Sr. Grayson, Ga. (Grayson)
 54 Kraig Correll OL 6-4 305 5th Easton, Pa. (Blair Academy, N.J.)
 54 George Rooks DL 6-5 278 So. Jersey City, N.J. (St. Peters Prep)
 55 Olusegun Oluwatimi OL 6-3 307 Gr. Upper Marlboro, Md. (DeMatha Catholic/Virginia)
 55 Mason Graham DL 6-3 317 Fr. Anaheim, Calif. (Servite)
 56 Dominick Giudice DL 6-4 290 So. Freehold, N.J. (Mater Dei)
 57 Trevor Andrews LB 6-1 224 So. Brentwood, Tenn. (Ravenwood)
 58 Mazi Smith DL 6-3 337 Sr. Grand Rapids, Mich. (East Kentwood)
 58 Giovanni El-Hadi OL 6-5 317 So. Sterling Heights, Mich. (Adlai Stevenson)
 60 Connor Jones OL 6-6 298 Fr. Monument, Colo. (Palmer Ridge)
 61 Noah Stewart OL 6-7 283 Jr. Muskegon, Mich. (North Muskegon)
 62 Raheem Anderson OL 6-3 320 So. Detroit, Mich. (Cass Technical)
 64 James Kavouklis LS 6-1 272 Fr. Tampa, Fla. (Berkeley Prep)
 65 Zak Zinter OL 6-6 315 Jr. North Andover, Mass. (Buckingham Browne & Nichols)
 66 Dan Taraboi OL 6-7 313 Fr. Cedarburg, Wis. (Cedarburg)
 71 Alessandro Lorenzetti OL 6-5 289 Fr. Montreal, Quebec, Canada (Loomis Chaffee School)
 72 Tristan Bounds OL 6-8 311 So. Wallingford, Conn. (Choate Rosemary Hall)
 73 Charlie Lovell Edge 6-3 235 Fr. Pinckney, Mich. (Pinckney)
 74 Reece Atteberry OL 6-5 315 Jr. Aurora, Colo. (Eaglecrest)
 75 Peter Simmons OL 6-2 291 So. Bonita Springs, Fla. (Bishop Verot)
 75 Andrew Gentry OL 6-7 312 Fr. Littleton, Colo. (Columbine)
 76 Ryan Hayes OL 6-7 305 Gr. Traverse City, Mich. (Traverse City West)
 77 Trevor Keegan OL 6-6 305 Sr. Crystal Lake, Ill. (Crystal Lake)
 78 Kenneth Grant DL 6-3 356 Fr. Merrillville, Ind. (Merrillville)
 79 Jeffrey Persi OL 6-8 309 Jr. Mission Viejo, Calif. (JSerra Catholic)
 80 Hunter Neff TE 6-3 231 Sr. Chelsea, Mich. (Chelsea)
 80 Eamonn Dennis WR 5-10 184 Jr. Worchester, Mass. (St. John’s)
 81 Peyton O’Leary WR 6-3 195 So. Byfield, Mass. (Governor’s Academy)
 81 Louis Hansen TE 6-5 245 So. Dover, Mass. (St. Sebastian’s)
 82 Max Bredeson TE 6-2 232 So. Hartland, Wis. (Arrowhead)
 83 Erick All TE 6-5 255 Sr. Fairfield, Ohio (Fairfield)
 84 Joel Honigford TE 6-6 260 Gr. Sugarcreek, Ohio (Garaway)
 84 Sam Staruch WR 6-1 182 Jr. Lake Orion, Mich. (Lake Orion)
 85 Cristian Dixon WR 6-2 195 So. Santa Ana, Calif. (Mater Dei)
 86 Luke Schoonmaker TE 6-6 250 5th Hamden, Conn. (Hamden Hall)
 88 Matthew Hibner TE 6-5 245 Jr. Burke, Va. (Lake Braddock)
 88 Mathew Harrison WR 6-3 205 Sr. Ortonville, Mich. (Brandon)
 89 Carter Selzer TE 6-8 257 Gr. Kansas City, Mo. (Rockhurst)
 90 Mike Morris Edge 6-6 292 Sr. Belle Glade, Fla. (American Heritage)
 91 Brad Robbins P 6-1 205 Gr. Westerville, Ohio (Westerville South)
 91 Taylor Upshaw Edge 6-4 255 Gr. Bradenton, Fla. (Braden River)
 92 Ikechukwu Iwunnah DL 6-3 321 So. Garland, Texas (Lakeview Centennial)
 93 Charlie Mentzer K/P 6-2 193 So. Northville, Mich. (Detroit Catholic Central)
 93 Joseph Klunder Edge 6-3 253 Fr. Grosse Pointe, Mich. (Grosse Pointe South)
 94 Kris Jenkins DL 6-3 285 Jr. Olney, Md. (Our Lady Good Counsel)
 95 Chibi Anwunah Edge 6-5 242 Fr. Canton, Mich. (Plymouth Christian Academy)
 96 Julius Welschof Edge 6-7 266 Gr. Miesbach, Bavaria, Germany (FOS Altoetting)
 99 Cam Goode DL 6-2 323 Gr. Washington, D.C. (St. John ‘s College/Va Tech/UCF)

MICHIGAN WOLVERINES FOOTBALL ROSTER
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HAWAII RAINBOW WARRIORS ROSTER

   1  Penei Pavihi LB  6-3  245  Sr  Pago Pago, American Samoa 
 1 Jonah Panoke WR 6-2 190 Jr. Honolulu, O‘ahu / Saint Louis School 
 1 Penei Pavihi LB 6-3 245 Sr. Tafuna, American Samoa / Tafuna  
 2 Chad Owens Jr. WR 5-9 175 Fr. Honolulu, O’ahu / Moanalua  
 2 Matthew Shipley PK/P 6-1 180 Jr. Liberty Hill, Texas / Liberty Hill  
 3 Hugh Nelson II DB 6-2 205 Sr. Powder Springs, Ga. / Hillgrove  (Georgia)
 3 James Phillips WR 5-9 160 Sr. Menifee, Calif. / Heritage  (Mt. San Jacinto College)
 4 Ty Marsh DB 5-11 180 So. Dallas, Texas / Denton Ryan  
 4 Jalen Walthall WR 6-1 170 Rf. Houston, Texas / Manvel  
 5 McKenzie Barnes DB 6-2 170 Jr. Fresno, Calif. / Edison  (Arizona)
 5 Jake Farrell QB 6-5 220 So. Scottsdale, Ariz. / East Coast Prep 
 6 Zion Bowens WR 6-1 185 Sr. Long Beach, Calif. / Long Beach Polytechnic  (Long Beach City College)
 6 Riley Wilson LB 6-2 210 So. Prosper, Texas / Prestonwood Christian Academy
 7 Jordan Murray TE 6-5 240 Sr. Lee’s Summit, Mo. / Lee’s Summit North  (Missouri State)
 7 Mataio Soli DL 6-4 230 Sr. Atlanta, Ga. / Douglas County  (Arkansas)
 8 JoJo Forest DB 5-11 165 Jr. Gardena, Calif. / Mission Viejo  (Oregon State)
 8 Tamatoa Mokiao-Atimalala WR 5-10 180 Jr. Kapolei, O’ahu / Campbell 
 9 Malik Hausman DB 6-0 180 Sr. Las Vegas, Nev. / Bishop Gorman  (Arizona)
 9 Dior Scott WR 5-9 175 Sr. Antioch, Calif. / Deer Valley  (Laney College)
 10 Kolby Wyatt DL 6-4 235 Sr. San Diego, Calif. / Shiloh  (Georgia)
 11 Nalu Emerson DB 6-1 205 Jr. Kahuku, O‘ahu / Kahuku  
 11 Jordan Johnson RB 5-10 175 Rf. Dallas, Texas / Allen  
 12 Cammon Cooper QB 6-5 210 Jr. Lehi, Utah / Lehi  (Washington State)
 12 Wynden Ho’ohuli DL 6-3 240 Fr. Mililani, O’ahu / Mililani  (Nebraska)
 13 Brayden Schager QB 6-3 215 So. Dallas, Texas / Highland Park  
 13 Jalen Smith LB 6-0 210 So. Bakersfield, Calif. / Garces  (Bakersfield College)
 14 Von Killins DB 5-11 170 Jr. Daytona Beach, Fla. / Spruce Creek  
 16 Armani Edden QB 6-0 175 Sr. W. Palm Beach, Fla. / Palm Beach Lakes (College of the Canyons)
 16 Logan Taylor LB 6-1 200 Sr. Harbor City, Calif. / Narbonne  (El Camino College)
 17 Greyson Morgan TE 6-3 225 So. Kingwood, Texas / Kingwood  (Trinity Valley CC)
 17 Isaiah Tufaga LB 6-1 230 Sr. La’ie, O’ahu / Saint Louis School (Oregon State)
 18 Noah Kema LB 6-2 225 Jr. Lawrence, Kan. / Lawrence Free State  (Snow College [Utah])
 18 Joey Yellen QB 6-3 220 Jr. Mission Viejo, Calif / Mission Viejo  (Pittsburgh)
 19 Nick Cenacle WR 6-3 190 Fr. Montreal, Canada / Vanier College 
 19 Kaulana Makaula DB 6-3 220 Jr. Kailua, O’ahu / Punahou Schoolf (USC)
 20 Cam Bell DB 6-0 195 Jr. Pompana Beach, Fla. / Coral Springs  (College of the Canyons)
20 Keith Moton III RB 5-9 180 Fr. Beaverton, Ore. / Westview  
 21 David Cordero RB 5-10 190 So. Tucson, Ariz. / Salpointe Catholic  
 21 Tiger Peterson DB 6-1 200 Jr. Wai’anae, O’ahu / Kamehameha Schools-Kapalama 
 22 Nasjzaé Bryant-Lelei RB 5-10 210 R-Jr. Orlando, Fla. / Mallard Creek  (Catawba College)
 22 Jalen Perdue DB 5-10 170 Sr. Lancaster, Calif. / Antelope Valley  (Antelope Valley College)
 23 Virdel Edwards II DB 6-2 210 Jr. Plano, Texas / Prestonwood Christian Academy (Iowa State)
 23 Isaiah Shizuru WR 6-1 180 So. Kane’ohe, O’ahu / Kamehameha  
 24 Tylan Hines RB 5-7 170 Fr. Mt. Pleasant, Texas / Plano Senior  
 24 Devyn King DB 5-11 180 Jr. Rancho Palos Verdes, Calif. / Junipero Serra  (Maryland)
 25 Matagi Thompson DB 6-2 185 Fr. Honolulu, O’ahu / Punahou School 
 26 Derek Boyd II RB 6-1 210 Fr. Lawndale, Calif. / Lawndale  
 26 Leonard Lee DB 6-0 190 Sr. Wahiawa, O’ahu / Kapolei  (Pima Community College)
 27 Diego Betancourt DB 6-1 185 Fr. Levittown, Puerto Rico / Campbell  
 27 Koali Nishigaya WR 5-7 160 So. Waipahu, O’ahu / Saint Louis School 
 28 Meki Pei DB 5-11 175 So. Honolulu, O’ahu / ‘Iolani  (Washington)
 29 Kruze Keanu LB 5-11 205 Fr. Ka’a’awa, O’ahu / Kahuku  
 30 Kona Moore DB 6-0 180 Fr. Kapolei, O’ahu / Saint Louis School 
 30 Landon Sims TE 6-2 205 Rf. Gig Harbor, Wash. / Peninsula  
 31 Billy Mitchell III DB 5-9 170 Sr. Kayenta, Ariz. / Monument Valley  (University of Minn.  Morris)
 31 Dedrick Parson RB 5-8 205 Sr. Philadelphia, Pa. / Imhotep Charter Howard
 33 Brock Hedani RB 5-9 165 So. Honoulu, O’ahu / ‘Iolani  
 33 Peter Manuma DB 6-0 190 Fr. ‘Ewa Beach, O’ahu / Campbell  
 34 Dean Briski DL 6-5 255 Fr. Pago Pago, American Samoa / Samoana  

 35 Isaiah Malloe DB 5-10 150 Fr. Waimanalo, O’ahu / Kennedy Catholic 
 37 Noah Cambra DB 6-0 190 Sr. Honoulu, O’ahu / Kaiser  
 38 Kamalu DeBlake LB 5-9 225 Rf. Honolulu, O’ahu / Saint Louis School 
 38 Robbie Paikai RB 5-4 175 Jr. Pearl City, O’ahu / Saint Louis  
 39 Kalamaku Kuewa DB 6-0 200 Sr. Kailua, O‘ahu / Kamehameha Schools-Kapalama 
 40 D.J. Utu LB 6-0 205 Rf. Honolulu, O’ahu / Punahou School 
 42 Jonah Kahahawai-Welch DL 6-2 230 Sr. Kailua, O‘ahu / Kamehameha Schools-Kapalama 
 43 Tariq Jones DL 6-2 240 Rf. New Orleans, La. / McDonogh 35  
 44 Solomon Landrum LS 5-11 215 Jr. Hattiesburg, Miss. / Sumrall  (Mississippi)
 44 Sonny Semeatu DL 6-0 265 Fr. Colorado Springs, Colo. / Mililani  
 45 Steele Dubar LB 5-11 195 Jr. Huntington Beach, Calif. / Mater Dei  (Colorado)
 46 Kyler Halvorsen PK/P 6-0 175 So. Honolulu, O’ahu / Kaiser  
 46 Kai Preusser DB 6-0 180 Fr. Portland, Ore. / ‘Iolani School 
 47 Noa Kamana DB 6-0 195 Sr. Honolulu, O’ahu / Punahou School (Pacific [Ore.]) University
 48 Malachi Finau DL 6-2 275 Fr. Los Angeles, Calif. / St John Bosco  
 51 George Hooker DL 6-0 220 Sr. Nashville, Tenn. / Father Ryan  
 51 Maurice Ta’ala OL 6-1 320 So. Aua, American Samoa / Faga’itua  
 52 Ezra Evaimalo DL 6-2 240 So. Wai’anae, O’ahu / Kamehameha Schools- Kapalama 
 52 Solo Vaipulu OL 6-2 280 Sr. Riverside, Calif. / Corona Centennial  
 53 Etuate Moala DL 6-3 290 Jr. Riverside, Calif. / JSerra  (Riverside City College)
 54 Ethan Spencer OL 6-1 280 Fr. Kailua, O’ahu / St. Louis School   
 55 Blessman Ta’ala DL 6-2 305 Sr. Aua, American Samoa / Faga’itua  
 56 Andrew Faoliu DL 6-3 255 Sr. Carson, Calif. / Mater Dei  (Oregon)
 58 Kila Kamakawiwo’ole LB 6-0 230 Jr. Honolulu, O’ahu / Saint Louis School 
 58 Zhen Sotelo OL 6-4 295 Rf. Wai’anae, O‘ahu / Kapolei  
 59 Demarii Blanks LB 6-0 240 Jr. Belmont, Calif. / Carlmont  (College of San Mateo)
 60 Scotty Atkinson LS 5-10 185 Jr. Burlingame, Calif. / Burlingame  (College of San Mateo)
 61 Eliki Tanuvasa OL 6-2 300 Sr. Honolulu, O’ahu / Saint Louis School (Eastern Illinois)
 64 Kauka Umiamaka OL 6-4 300 Jr. Kane’ohe, O’ahu / Castle  
 66 Sergio Muasau OL 6-0 315 So. ‘Ewa Beach, O’ahu / Mililani  
 67 Junior Ta’ase OL 6-4 375 Fr. Melbourne, Australia / Aquinas  
 68 Ra Elkington OL 6-5 345 Sr. La’ie, O‘ahu / Kahuku  
 68 Jojo Falo DL 6-2 265 Sr. San Diego, Calif. / Madison  (Cal Poly)
 69 Stephan Bernal-Wendt OL 6-1 325 Sr. Honolulu, O‘ahu / Salesian 
 70 Arasi Mose OL 6-5 365 Jr. Honolulu, O‘ahu / Saint Louis School 
 71 Micah Vanterpool OL 6-6 315 Sr. Phoenix, Ariz. / Phoenix Central  
 72 Luke Felix-Fualalo OL 6-8 320 Jr. Brisbane, Australia / Mater Dei  (Utah)
 73 Nate Adams OL 6-7 325 Rf. Flower Mound, Texas / Flower Mound  
 74 Micah Mariteragi OL 6-4 290 Sr. Laie, O’ahu / Kahuku  (Virginia)
 75 Ilm Manning OL 6-4 295 Sr. Glendale, Ariz. / Apollo  
 77 Austin Hopp OL 6-6 310 Sr. Minnetonka, Minn. / Minnetonka  (Western Illinois)
 78 Ka’ena Decambra OL 6-4 300 Rf. Wai’anae, O’ahu / Saint Louis School 
 80 Kamuela Borden TE 6-4 250 Sr. Pearl City, O‘ahu / ‘Iolani School 
 81 Grey Ihu WR 6-0 175 Sr. Kane’ohe, O’ahu / University Lab School (Campbellsville [Ky.] University)
 82 Alex Perry WR 6-5 175 Fr. Port Charlotte, Fla. / Port Charlotte  
 83 Karsyn Pupunu WR 6-3 205 So. Lahaina, Maui / Kamehameha-Maui 
 84 Chuuky Hines WR 6-1 175 Fr. Houston, Texas / Westfield  
 85 Caleb Phillips TE 6-5 230 Sr. Encinitas, Calif. / Solana Beach  (Stanford)
 86 Pofele Ashlock WR 6-2 170 Fr. Euless, Texas / Trinity  
 86 Ben Falck P/PK 6-6 230 Jr. Riverside, Calif. / Citrus Hill  (San Bernardino Valley College)
 87 Devon Tauaefa TE 6-4 190 Fr. Honolulu, O’ahu / Saint Louis School 
 88 Steven Fiso WR 6-2 200 Sr. Aua, American Samoa / Faga’itua  
 90 John Tuitupou DL 6-4 300 Sr. Vaitogi, American Samoa / Kalaheo  (East Los Angeles College)
 91 Clayton Chun DL 6-1 270 Sr. Honolulu, O’ahu / Kahuku  
 95 Anthony Sagapolutele DL 5-11 270 So. Waimanalo, O’ahu / Saint Louis (UNLV)
 96 Andrew Choi DL 6-1 250 Sr. Honolulu, O‘ahu / Kaiser  
 97 Zach Ritner DL 6-3 245 Sr. Mission Viejo, Calif. / Capistrano Valley  
 98 Fo’i Shaw DL 6-0 300 Sr. Kane‘ohe, O‘ahu / Farrington  
 99 Tali Moe DL 6-3 275 Fr. Kalaheo, Kaua’i / Waimea  

No. Player Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl./Elig. Hometown / High School (Previous College) No. Player Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl./Elig. Hometown (High School)
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Rushing .....................G No Gain Lost Net Avg TD Lg Yd/G
Corum,Blake .............1 13 80 4 76 5.8 1 19 76.0
Edwards,Donovan ....1 12 64 0 64 5.3 1 12 64.0
McCarthy,J.J. ............1 3 50 0 50 16.7 1 20 50.0
Stokes,C.J. .................1 6 35 0 35 5.8 0 18 35.0
Henning,A.J. .............1 1 6 0 6 6.0 0 6 6.0
Dunlap,Tavierre ........1 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 4 4.0
Orji,Alex ....................1 2 4 0 4 2.0 1 4 4.0
Gash,Isaiah ...............1 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 3.0
McNamara,Cade ......1 1 0 8 -8 -8.0 0 0 -8.0
Total .........................1 40 246 12 234 5.8 4 20 234.0

Opponent .................1 39 134 52 82 2.1 0 12 82.0

Passing.........................G Att Comp % Int Yds TD Lg Yd/G
McNamara,Cade ........1 18 9 50.0 0 136 1 61 136.0
Bowman,Alan .............1 6 5 83.3 0 40 0 16 40.0
McCarthy,J.J. ...............1 4 4 100.0 0 30 0 15 30.0
Total .........................1 28 18 64.3 0 206 1 61 206.0

Opponent .................1 20 16 80.0 1 137 1 34 137.0

Receiving ................................G No Yds Avg TD Lg Yd/G
Wilson,Roman ......................... 1 2 65 32.5 1 61 65.0
All,Erick .................................... 1 1 22 22.0 0 22 22.0
Johnson,Cornelius ................... 1 2 19 9.5 0 15 19.0
Loveland,Colston ..................... 1 2 18 9.0 0 16 18.0
Stokes,C.J. ................................ 1 1 15 15.0 0 15 15.0
Hibner,Matthew ...................... 1 1 10 10.0 0 10 10.0
Bell,Ronnie .............................. 1 1 9 9.0 0 9 9.0
Corum,Blake ............................ 1 1 9 9.0 0 9 9.0
Neff,Hunter .............................. 1 1 8 8.0 0 8 8.0
Schoonmaker,Luke ................... 1 1 8 8.0 0 8 8.0
Henning,A.J. ............................ 1 1 7 7.0 0 7 7.0
Anthony,Andrel........................ 1 1 5 5.0 0 5 5.0
Edwards,Donovan .................... 1 1 4 4.0 0 4 4.0
O’Leary,Peyton ........................ 1 1 4 4.0 0 4 4.0
Bredeson,Max ......................... 1 1 3 3.0 0 3 3.0
Total .......................................1 18 206 11.4 1 61 206.0

Opponent ...............................1 16 137 8.6 1 34 137.0

Total Offense .................................. G Rush Pass Total PG
McNamara,Cade ............................1 -8 136 128 128.0
McCarthy,J.J. ..................................1 50 30 80 80.0
Corum,Blake ..................................1 76  76 76.0
Edwards,Donovan ..........................1 64 0 64 64.0
Bowman,Alan ................................1 0 40 40 40.0
Stokes,C.J. ......................................1 35 0 35 35.0
Henning,A.J. ..................................1 6 0 6 6.0
Dunlap,Tavierre..............................1 4 0 4 4.0
Orji,Alex .........................................1 4 0 4 4.0
Gash,Isaiah ....................................1 3 0 3 3.0
Total ............................................... 1 234 206 440 440.0

Opponent ....................................... 1 82 137 219 219.0

All Purpose ...............................G Rush Rec PR KR IR Total PG
Corum,Blake ........................... 1 76 9 0 0 0 85 85.0
Edwards,Donovan ................... 1 64 4 0 0 0 68 68.0
Wilson,Roman ........................ 1 0 65 0 0 0 65 65.0
McCarthy,J.J. ........................... 1 50 0 0 0 0 50 50.0
Stokes,C.J. ............................... 1 35 15 0 0 0 50 50.0
Moore,Rod ............................. 1 0 0 0 0 37 37 37.0
Taylor,Joe ................................ 1 0 0 0 24 0 24 24.0
Henning,A.J. ........................... 1 6 7 10 0 0 23 23.0
All,Erick ................................... 1 0 22 0 0 0 22 22.0
Johnson,Cornelius .................. 1 0 19 0 0 0 19 19.0
Loveland,Colston .................... 1 0 18 0 0 0 18 18.0
Hibner,Matthew ..................... 1 0 10 0 0 0 10 10.0
Bell,Ronnie ............................. 1 0 9 0 0 0 9 9.0
Neff,Hunter ............................. 1 0 8 0 0 0 8 8.0
Schoonmaker,Luke .................. 1 0 8 0 0 0 8 8.0
Anthony,Andrel....................... 1 0 5 0 0 0 5 5.0
Dunlap,Tavierre....................... 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 4.0
O’Leary,Peyton ....................... 1 0 4 0 0 0 4 4.0
Orji,Alex .................................. 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 4.0
Bredeson,Max ........................ 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 3.0
Gash,Isaiah ............................. 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
McNamara,Cade ..................... 1 -8 0 0 0 0 -8 -8.0
Total ........................................13 2910 2965 348 570 101 6894 530.3

Opponent ................................13 1579 2531 35 145 69 4359 335.3

Punt Ret ...................................G No Yds Avg TD Lg Yd/G

Henning,A.J. ........................... 1 1 10 10.0 0 10 10.0
Total .........................................1 1 10 10.0 0 10 10.0

Opponent .................................1 2 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Kick Ret ....................................G No Yds Avg TD Lg Yd/G

Taylor,Joe ................................ 1 1 24 24.0 0 24 24.0
Total .........................................1 1 24 24.0 0 24 24.0

Opponent .................................1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Punting .....................................G No Avg Lg Blk TB FC 50+ In 20

Robbins,Brad .......................... 1 2 47.0 51 0 0 0 1 1
Total .........................................1 2 47.0 51 0 0 0 1 1

Opponent .................................1 5 35.8 44 0 0 0 0 0

Field Goals ................................G Att Made Lg Blkd

Moody,Jake ............................. 1 3 3 34 0
Total .........................................1 3 3 34 0

Opponent .................................1 0 0 0 0

Defense ......................... G Tack Ast Tot TFL Sack PD FF FR

Colson,Junior ................ 1 5 5 10 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Barrett,Michael ............ 1 2 4 6 1-11 1-11 0 0 0
Harrell,Jaylen ................ 1 1 3 4 0.5-4 0.5-4 0 0 0
Moore,Rod ................... 1 2 2 4 0.5-7 0.5-7 0 0 0
Smith,Mazi.................... 1 3 1 4 1.5-5 0.5-4 0 0 0
Kolesar,Caden ............... 1 1 2 3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Morris,Mike .................. 1 3 0 3 2-2 0-0 0 1 0
Moten,R.J. .................... 1 2 1 3 0.5-3 0.5-3 0 0 0
Paige,Makari ................. 1 2 1 3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Rolder,Jimmy ................ 1 0 3 3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Sainristil,Mike ............... 1 3 0 3 1-2 1-2 0 0 0
Anoma,Eyabi ................. 1 1 1 2 1-8 1-8 0 0 0
Goode,Cam ................... 1 2 0 2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Graham,Mason ............. 1 0 2 2 0.5-7 0.5-7 0 0 0
Green,German .............. 1 1 1 2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Jenkins,Kris ................... 1 2 0 2 1-1 1-1 0 0 0
Jones,Kody .................... 1 1 1 2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Mullings,Kalel ............... 1 2 0 2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Turner,DJ ....................... 1 2 0 2 1-3 0-0 0 0 1
Welschof,Julius ............. 1 0 2 2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Benny,Rayshaun ........... 1 1 0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Dennis,Eamonn ............ 1 1 0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Grant,Kenneth .............. 1 0 1 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Johnson,Quinten .......... 1 0 1 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
McGregor,Braiden ........ 1 0 1 1 0.5-3 0.5-3 0 0 0
Pollard,Micah ............... 1 1 0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Upshaw,Taylor ............... 1 1 0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Moore,Derrick .............. 1 0 0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0

Int Ret ......................................G No Yds Avg TD Lg Yd/G

Moore,Rod ............................. 1 1 37 37.0 0 37 37.0
Total .........................................1 1 37 37.0 0 37 37.0

Opponent .................................1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Scoring .....................................G TD FG SAF PAT-1 PAT-2 Total PG

Moody,Jake ............................. 1 0 3 0 6 0 15 15.0
Corum,Blake ........................... 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 6.0
Edwards,Donovan ................... 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 6.0
McCarthy,J.J. ........................... 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 6.0
Orji,Alex .................................. 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 6.0
Turner,DJ ................................. 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 6.0
Wilson,Roman ........................ 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 6.0
Total .........................................1 6 3 0 6 0 51 51.0

Opponent .................................1 1 0 0 1 0 7 7.0

Scoring by Quarters: ................................. 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Michigan .......................................................10 13 14 14 0 51
Opponents .....................................................0 0 0 7 0 7

2022 MICHIGAN FOOTBALL CUMULATIVE STATISTICS


